
26&27/09/2015

I AVALANCHA MANZANEDA XTREMBIKE

Final

Cl N° Nombre Categoria Equipo Tiempo Dif. Clasif. Cat.

1 2 GROBA MARTINEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 30 TEABIKES GALICIA EN BICI S 18:42.281  41.38 km/h 1/MASTER 30
2 7 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE XBIKES 18:53.394 11.113 1/ELITE
3 16 CANEIRO MARTÍNEZ Borja MASTER 30 DH GALICIA 18:54.183 11.902 2/MASTER 30
4 38 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE BICI VERDE - ANCA 18:55.702 13.421 2/ELITE
5 4 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 30 BICI VERDE - ANCA 19:57.658 1:15.377 3/MASTER 30
6 11 RODAS RODAS Xose Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO 19:58.703 1:16.422 4/MASTER 30
7 3 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE BORJAS BIKE TEAM 20:01.123 1:18.842 3/ELITE
8 6 GOMEZ CASTR Manuel MASTER 40 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 20:05.879 1:23.598 1/MASTER 40
9 5 DÍAZ ROMERO Paulo MASTER 30 CICLOS ROCA 20:08.603 1:26.322 5/MASTER 30
10 22 VILAR GONZÁLEZ José Anatonio MASTER 40 CC XTREMBIKE 20:18.382 1:36.101 2/MASTER 40
11 31 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 BICI VERDE - ANCA 20:26.762 1:44.481 3/MASTER 40
12 36 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 BICI VERDE-ANCA 20:51.529 2:09.248 6/MASTER 30
13 35 ALONSO FONTAN Jose Luis MASTER 30 +ENDURO MTB 21:18.186 2:35.905 7/MASTER 30
14 34 FERNÁNDEZ CASTIÑEIRA Alberto MASTER 40 C.C.ARAGONTA 21:22.792 2:40.511 4/MASTER 40
15 42 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 GYF TEAM BIKE 21:25.450 2:43.169 1/SUB 23
16 1 DEL RIO GOMEZ Oscar MASTER 30 BICI VERDE - ANCA 21:28.447 2:46.166 8/MASTER 30
17 8 SOUSA IGLESIAS Abel ELITE C.C. XTREMBIKE 21:35.756 2:53.475 4/ELITE
18 27 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 CC PULPEIROS BTT 21:39.689 2:57.408 5/MASTER 40
19 48 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 CC XTREMBIKE 21:51.785 3:09.504 1/MASTER 50
20 19 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE BICI VERDE - ANCA 21:53.467 3:11.186 5/ELITE
21 41 SEOANE VENTIN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 MOTOBIKE 21:54.396 3:12.115 6/MASTER 40
22 32 ROMERO BLANCO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 WAIRA 21:55.022 3:12.741 7/MASTER 40
23 15 PARADA BEA Hector ELITE LIBRE 21:56.007 3:13.726 6/ELITE
24 37 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Francisco J MASTER 40 C.C. CHANTADINO 22:29.737 3:47.456 8/MASTER 40
25 40 CHOREN ALONSO Oscar MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB 22:54.069 4:11.788 9/MASTER 30
26 33 FANDIÑO GÓMEZ Juan ELITE + ENDURO MTB 22:58.831 4:16.550 7/ELITE
27 24 ACEVEDO PENA Javier MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB 23:00.634 4:18.353 2/MASTER 50
28 20 MACIA LOPEZ David MASTER 30 C.C. MONFORTE 23:10.381 4:28.100 10/MASTER 30
29 39 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ Víctor SUB 23 KAMIKAZES C.D. 23:26.812 4:44.531 2/SUB 23
30 45 QUIRÓS Íñigo SUB 23 ENDURO MTB 23:31.105 4:48.824 3/SUB 23
31 12 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Adrian ELITE + ENDURO MTB 23:51.565 5:09.284 8/ELITE
32 23 CASTRO LAGO Miguel ELITE ORTOÑO DH 25:01.530 6:19.249 9/ELITE
33 25 PAZOS VAZQUEZ Brais MASTER 30 KENDA+ 25:33.059 6:50.778 11/MASTER 30
34 17 GILDA RODRÍGUEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 40 DHG GALICIA 26:38.498 7:56.217 9/MASTER 40
35 30 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE +ENDURO MTB 26:48.077 8:05.796 10/ELITE
36 10 GARCIA GONZALEZ Judith FEMINAS MOÑAS TEAM 28:59.123 10:16.842 1/FEMINAS
37 44 VIQUEIRA PARDO Adrian ELITE DOWNHILL TO THE BOSS 29:03.347 10:21.066 11/ELITE
38 43 RAMA BOUZAS Jesus Manuel ELITE DOWNHILL TO THE BOSS 29:05.718 10:23.437 12/ELITE
39 26 PEREZ COUTO Francisco Javier MASTER 30 VIVEIROS GASTRAR 37:23.081 18:40.800 12/MASTER 30
40 28 VILAR RIVERA Fernando MASTER 50 C.C. XTREMEBIKE 50:00.000 3/MASTER 50

DNF

41 9 CAO MOSQUERA Jesus MASTER 40 MOÑAS TEAM
42 13 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 QUINTANILLAS
43 14 VILA NOVOA Hugo ELITE XTREMBIKE C.C.
44 18 SALGADO MAYÁN José Manuel SUB 23 KAMIKAZES
45 21 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Felipe MASTER 40 S.B.T
46 29 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 +ENDURO MTB
47 46 GONZALEZ ALONSO Francisco Javier SUB 23 UCI
48 47 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE DH GALICIA
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     MASTER 30
1 2 GROBA MARTINEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 30 TEABIKES GALICIA EN BICI S 18:42.281  41.38 km/h 1/MASTER 30
2 16 CANEIRO MARTÍNEZ Borja MASTER 30 DH GALICIA 18:54.183 11.902 2/MASTER 30
3 4 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 30 BICI VERDE - ANCA 19:57.658 1:15.377 3/MASTER 30
4 11 RODAS RODAS Xose Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO 19:58.703 1:16.422 4/MASTER 30
5 5 DÍAZ ROMERO Paulo MASTER 30 CICLOS ROCA 20:08.603 1:26.322 5/MASTER 30
6 36 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 BICI VERDE-ANCA 20:51.529 2:09.248 6/MASTER 30
7 35 ALONSO FONTAN Jose Luis MASTER 30 +ENDURO MTB 21:18.186 2:35.905 7/MASTER 30
8 1 DEL RIO GOMEZ Oscar MASTER 30 BICI VERDE - ANCA 21:28.447 2:46.166 8/MASTER 30
9 40 CHOREN ALONSO Oscar MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB 22:54.069 4:11.788 9/MASTER 30
10 20 MACIA LOPEZ David MASTER 30 C.C. MONFORTE 23:10.381 4:28.100 10/MASTER 30
11 25 PAZOS VAZQUEZ Brais MASTER 30 KENDA+ 25:33.059 6:50.778 11/MASTER 30
12 26 PEREZ COUTO Francisco Javier MASTER 30 VIVEIROS GASTRAR 37:23.081 18:40.800 12/MASTER 30

Non Start Riders

13 29 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 +ENDURO MTB

     ELITE
1 7 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE XBIKES 18:53.394  40.97 km/h 1/ELITE
2 38 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE BICI VERDE - ANCA 18:55.702 2.308 2/ELITE
3 3 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE BORJAS BIKE TEAM 20:01.123 1:07.729 3/ELITE
4 8 SOUSA IGLESIAS Abel ELITE C.C. XTREMBIKE 21:35.756 2:42.362 4/ELITE
5 19 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE BICI VERDE - ANCA 21:53.467 3:00.073 5/ELITE
6 15 PARADA BEA Hector ELITE LIBRE 21:56.007 3:02.613 6/ELITE
7 33 FANDIÑO GÓMEZ Juan ELITE + ENDURO MTB 22:58.831 4:05.437 7/ELITE
8 12 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Adrian ELITE + ENDURO MTB 23:51.565 4:58.171 8/ELITE
9 23 CASTRO LAGO Miguel ELITE ORTOÑO DH 25:01.530 6:08.136 9/ELITE
10 30 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE +ENDURO MTB 26:48.077 7:54.683 10/ELITE
11 44 VIQUEIRA PARDO Adrian ELITE DOWNHILL TO THE BOSS 29:03.347 10:09.953 11/ELITE
12 43 RAMA BOUZAS Jesus Manuel ELITE DOWNHILL TO THE BOSS 29:05.718 10:12.324 12/ELITE
13 14 VILA NOVOA Hugo ELITE XTREMBIKE C.C.
14 47 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE DH GALICIA

     MASTER 40
1 6 GOMEZ CASTR Manuel MASTER 40 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 20:05.879  38.51 km/h 1/MASTER 40
2 22 VILAR GONZÁLEZ José Anatonio MASTER 40 CC XTREMBIKE 20:18.382 12.503 2/MASTER 40
3 31 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 BICI VERDE - ANCA 20:26.762 20.883 3/MASTER 40
4 34 FERNÁNDEZ CASTIÑEIRA Alberto MASTER 40 C.C.ARAGONTA 21:22.792 1:16.913 4/MASTER 40
5 27 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 CC PULPEIROS BTT 21:39.689 1:33.810 5/MASTER 40
6 41 SEOANE VENTIN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 MOTOBIKE 21:54.396 1:48.517 6/MASTER 40
7 32 ROMERO BLANCO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 WAIRA 21:55.022 1:49.143 7/MASTER 40
8 37 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Francisco J MASTER 40 C.C. CHANTADINO 22:29.737 2:23.858 8/MASTER 40
9 17 GILDA RODRÍGUEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 40 DHG GALICIA 26:38.498 6:32.619 9/MASTER 40
10 9 CAO MOSQUERA Jesus MASTER 40 MOÑAS TEAM
11 13 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 QUINTANILLAS
12 21 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Felipe MASTER 40 S.B.T

     FEMINAS
1 10 GARCIA GONZALEZ Judith FEMINAS MOÑAS TEAM 28:59.123  26.70 km/h 1/FEMINAS

     SUB 23
1 42 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 GYF TEAM BIKE 21:25.450  36.12 km/h 1/SUB 23
2 39 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ Víctor SUB 23 KAMIKAZES C.D. 23:26.812 2:01.362 2/SUB 23
3 45 QUIRÓS Íñigo SUB 23 ENDURO MTB 23:31.105 2:05.655 3/SUB 23
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4 18 SALGADO MAYÁN José Manuel SUB 23 KAMIKAZES
5 46 GONZALEZ ALONSO Francisco Javier SUB 23 UCI

     MASTER 50
1 48 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 CC XTREMBIKE 21:51.785  35.40 km/h 1/MASTER 50
2 24 ACEVEDO PENA Javier MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB 23:00.634 1:08.849 2/MASTER 50
3 28 VILAR RIVERA Fernando MASTER 50 C.C. XTREMEBIKE 50:00.000 3/MASTER 50
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